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POS. +/- PLAYER TOTAL
1. 0 Odicci Alexander 1,994
2. 0 Alyssa Denham 1,980
3. 0 Danielle Gibson 1,822
4. 0 Rachel Garcia 1,800
5. 1 Gwen Svekis 1,658
6. 3 Sydney Romero 1,600
7. 0 Bubba Nickles 1,598
8. -3 Aliyah Andrews 1,582
9. 1 Kelsey Stewart-Hunter 1,538
10. -2 Hannah Flippen 1,524
11. 0 Anissa Urtez 1,452
12. 1 Sam Fischer 1,450
13. 0 Sierra Romero 1,430
14. 5 Amanda Lorenz 1,418
15. 0 Jordan Roberts 1,406
16. 0 Aleshia Ocasio 1,392 
 5 Megan Wiggins 1,392 
 -6 Taylor McQuillin 1,392
19. 1 Caroline Jacobsen 1,308
20. -3 Mia Davidson 1,298
21. 0 Nadia Taylor 1,292
22. -4 Kathryn Sandercock 1,284
23. 3 Aubrey Leach 1,224
24. -1 Megan Faraimo 1,214
25. 3 Haylie McCleney 1,184
26. 6 Abby Ramirez 1,160
27. -3 Josie Muffley 1,158
28. -3 Erika Piancastelli 1,154
29. 2 Georgina Corrick 1,152
30. -3 Morgan Zerkle 1,110
31. 2 Frankie Hammoude 1,078
32. -2 Shannon Rhodes 1,074
33. 1 Dejah Mulipola 1,064
34. -5 Mariah Mazon 1,056
35. 2 Andrea Filler 1,022
36. -1 Kelsey Harshman 1,006
37. -1 Delanie Wisz 996
38. 1 Nicole Mendes 980 
 0 Peyton St. George 980
40. 2 Rachel Becker 978
41. 2 Taylor Edwards 972
42. 2 Brooke Yanez 960
43. 2 DJ Sanders 948
44. -6 Myka Sutherlin 946
45. -4 Tori Vidales 914
46. 2 Haylie Wagner 886
47. 0 Sashel Palacios 870
48. 1 Caleigh Clifton 868
49. -3 Carrie Eberle 854
50. 3 Shannon Saile 830
51. -2 Jessi Warren 790 
 -1 Madi Huskey 790
53. 2 Sis Bates 786
54. -2 Aly Harrell 770
55. -1 Victoria Hayward 740
56. 0 Jazmyn Jackson 700
57. 0 Sydney McKinney 680
58. 0 Lilli Piper 626
59. 0 Gianna Boccagno 590
60. 0 Sydney Littlejohn Watkins 576

2024 FINAL LEADERBOARD

Date Game Time/Score Broadcast Ticket Promotion Giveaway Postgame Promotion
July 26 Team Svekis (Blue) vs. Team Denham (Orange) 6 p.m. CT ESPN2 Opening Night Seat Cushions (250) -
 Team Alexander (Gold) vs. Team Romero (Purple) 8:30 p.m. CT ESPN2 Opening Night Seat Cushions (250) Photo at Home Plate
July 27 Team Romero (Purple) vs. Team Denham (Orange) 2 p.m. CT ESPN+ Little League Day Cooler Lunch Box (250) -
 Team Svekis (Blue) vs. Team Alexander (Gold) 4:30 p.m. CT ESPN+ Little League Day Cooler Lunch Box (250) Catch on the Field
July 28 Team Romero (Purple) vs. Team Svekis (Blue) 1 p.m. CT ESPN2 Northwestern Day - -
 Team Denham (Orange) vs. Team Alexander (Gold) 3:30 p.m. CT Bally Sports Northwestern Day - Run the Bases

Designated home team listed second on schedule • All games are played at Parkway Bank Sports Complex (Rosemont, Ill.) • Dates, times and broadcast designations are subject to change

WEEK ONE SCHEDULE AND INFORMATION

Captain ............................ Odicci Alexander
 2024 Captain Record ................................. 0-0
 Career Captain Record ................................7-2
Facilitator ................................Bailey Lange

July 26 vs. Team Romero ............... 8:30 p.m. CT
July 27 vs. Team Svekis .................. 4:30 p.m. CT
July 28 vs. Team Denham .............. 3:30 p.m. CT

TEAM ALEXANDER (0-0)HISTORY LESSON: Pitcher Odicci Alexander used a record-setting win point performance to hold 
off fellow pitcher Alyssa Denham and earn the 2023 Athletes Unlimited Pro Softball Championship Sea-
son title ... Alexander finished just 14 points ahead of Denham to earn the crown, tying for the third-closest 
margin in any Athletes Unlimited season. 

 � Denham became the first player in Athletes Unlimited Pro Softball Championship Season history 
to win multiple medals after earning second place for the second year in a row ... Corner infielder 
Danielle Gibson and pitcher Rachel Garcia joined Alexander and Denham as medalists.

CAPTAIN’S LOG: Catcher Gwen Svekis and middle infielder Sydney Romero are serving as captains 
for the first time in their Athletes Unlimited Pro Softball careers, becoming the 32nd and 33rd players in 
Championship Season history to lead a team. 

FAMILY MATTERS: Catchers Sashel Palacios and Sharlize Palacios stand as the sixth pair of sisters 
to compete in any Athletes Unlimited sport, including the third pairing in AU Pro Softball history ... Middle 
infielders Sierra Romero and Sydney Romero also return for the 2024 Championship Season, marking 
the fourth time they have played alongside each other. 

 � Infielder Shelby Pendley and outfielder Nicole Pendley were the first family duo to compete 
together in Athletes Unlimited history, sharing the field during the inaugural 2020 AU Pro Softball 
Championship Season.

SEEING DOUBLE: Outfielder Bubba Nickles will be attempting to become the first player in Athletes 
Unlimited Pro Softball history to win two titles in the same calendar year after being crowned AUX cham-
pion in June ... The former UCLA product rallied on the final day of the season to edge designated player 
Jocelyn Alo by just six points, marking the closest finish in any Athletes Unlimited season. 

 � Nickles becomes the second former UCLA player to win an Athletes Unlimited Pro Softball title ... 
Pitcher Rachel Garcia claimed the 2023 AU Pro Softball AUX title. 

SOMETHING’S GOTTA GIVE: Pitcher Alyssa Denham and catcher Gwen Svekis will carry nine-
game personal win streaks into Friday night’s opener ... Denham and Svekis closed the 2023 campaign 
as teammates in each of the final three weeks, including Week Five when Denham chose Svekis with her 
first pick in the final draft. 

 � Pitcher Odicci Alexander owns the league record with an 11-game win streak last season ... The 
former James Madison star also established new league single-season standards for win points 
(1,390) and inning win points (790).  

 � Svekis owns the Athletes Unlimited Pro Softball career mark with 42 game wins in Championship 
Season play, including a league-record 13 victories during the inaugural 2020 campaign. 

CENTURY MARK: Outfielder Haylie McCleney, who announced her retirement following the 2024 
season on Thursday, begins the 2024 AU Pro Softball Championship Season needing three hits to reach 
100 for her Athletes Unlimited career ... McCleney will join outfielder Morgan Zerkle (107), corner infielder 
Tori Vidales (106) and outfielder Victoria Hayward (103) as the only players to record 100 hits between 
AUX and Championship Season play. 

 � McCleney holds the distinction of being AU Pro Softball’s career leader (AUX and Championship 
Season play) in runs scored (76), at-bats (311), walks (52), and leaderboard points (8,900) at the 
start of the 2024 Championship Season. 

MODEL OF CONSISTENCY: Outfielder Morgan Zerkle starts the 2024 Championship Season as 
the only player in Athletes Unlimited Pro Softball history to play in every possible game between AUX and 
Championship Season play ... The former Marshall standout and current Thundering Herd head coach has 
started 92-of-94 career contests and also owns the career record with 107 hits. 

SECRETARY OF DEFENSE: Corner infielder Jessi Warren has earned the league’s top defensive 
honor in each of the last three AU Pro Softball seasons after receiving the 2024 AUX Defensive MVP award 
... Warren is the first player in any Athletes Unlimited sport to claim three Defensive Player of the Year/
MVP awards and joins defender Becca Block (lacrosse) and libero Morgan Hentz (volleyball) as the only 
athletes with multiple top defensive commendations.

READY FOR TAKEOFF: Athletes Unlimited announced the creation of the Athletes Unlimited Softball 
League (AUSL) at a press conference on June 4, marking the newest addition to the exploding profession-
al women’s sports landscape ... The AUSL. which will debut in 2025, will feature at least four teams play-
ing a 30-game season in a traditional format, complementing the existing AU Pro Softball Championship 
Season and creating a new opportunity for the world’s best players to compete. 

OUT OF TOWN SCOREBOARD: Athletes Unlimited Pro Lacrosse opened the second week of the 
2024 campaign on Thursday night at USA Lacrosse Headquarters ... Team Moreno downed Team Read 
by a 12-8 count before Team Apuzzo edged Team McCool, 10-6, in the nightcap ... Attacker Sam Apuzzo 
owns the top spot on the 56-player leaderboard with 587 points, while two-time reigning league champi-
on Taylor Moreno follows with 529 points. 

2020 Softball ........................ Cat Osterman
2021 Volleyball ..............................Jordan Larson
2021 Lacrosse ..........................Taylor Cummings
2021 Softball ........................Aleshia Ocasio
2022 Basketball ......................... Tianna Hawkins
2022 Volleyball ...................Bethania De La Cruz
2022 AUX Softball .................... Danielle O’Toole
2022 Lacrosse ..............................Taylor Moreno
2022 Softball ...................... Dejah Mulipola
2023 Basketball ........................... NaLyssa Smith
2023 AUX Softball .........................Rachel Garcia
2023 Lacrosse ..............................Taylor Moreno
2023 Softball ................... Odicci Alexander
2023 Volleyball ..............................Leah Edmond
2024 Basketball ................................Allisha Gray
2024 AUX Softball ........................Bubba Nickles

PREVIOUS AU CHAMPIONS

MEDIA CENTER PAGE

Captain ...............................Alyssa Denham
 2024 Captain Record ................................. 0-0
 Career Captain Record .................................8-1
Facilitator ............................ Caroline Hardy

July 26 vs. Team Svekis ....................... 6 p.m. CT
July 27 vs. Team Romero ..................... 2 p.m. CT
July 28 vs. Team Alexander ............ 3:30 p.m. CT

TEAM DENHAM (0-0)

Captain ...................................Gwen Svekis
 2024 Captain Record ................................. 0-0
 Career Captain Record ............................... 0-0
Facilitator ............................. Courtney Ogle

July 26 vs. Team Denham ................... 6 p.m. CT
July 27 vs. Team Alexander ............ 4:30 p.m. CT
July 28 vs. Team Romero ..................... 1 p.m. CT

TEAM SVEKIS (0-0)

Captain .............................. Sydney Romero
 2024 Captain Record ................................. 0-0
 Career Captain Record ............................... 0-0
Facilitator ........................... Emily Carosone

July 26 vs. Team Alexander ............ 8:30 p.m. CT
July 27 vs. Team Denham .................... 2 p.m. CT
July 28 vs. Team Svekis ........................ 1 p.m. CT

TEAM ROMERO (0-0)
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WHO WE ARE
Athletes Unlimited is a new model of professional sports where athletes are decision makers 
and individual players are champions of team sports. We literally change the game with 
faster play and fluid teams, delivering next-level competition and engagement in which every 
moment counts. Starting in 2020 with Women’s Softball and following with Women’s Volley-
ball (2021), Women’s Lacrosse (2021), Women’s Basketball (2022) and AUX Softball (2022), 
Athletes Unlimited will build the next generation of both athletes and fans. 

Our athletes are in charge of their team and league decisions, and of their individual success. 
We reboot timetables, rosters, and gameplay to create fast and exciting competition that 
speaks to contemporary sports fans, bringing them close to the action and the athletes in 
games where every moment counts. We incorporate the player-centric model that fans love 
about fantasy sports. We use digital media platforms and cutting-edge technology to connect 
fans deeply to athletes at the top of their game on and off the field, and to the game itself.

HOW THE TEAMS ARE SELECTED
A draft will be held prior to each series of games with the top four players on the individual 
leaderboard serving as the team captains. The captains will fill their rosters by selecting 14 
other players. Each draft will be held on the Monday prior to each week’s games. 

Uniform colors will be assigned based on the team captain’s rank on the leaderboard. The 
top-scoring captain’s team will wear gold, while the second-highest point scorer’s team 
dons orange jerseys. The third-place team will wear blue jerseys during each series and the 
fourth-place team wears purple jerseys. 

Each team will consist of 15 players, including four pitchers, two catchers, two corner infield-
ers, three middle infielders and four outfielders.

RULES OF INTEREST
Game Duration: Each Athletes Unlimited Pro Softball game will consist of seven (7) innings 
regardless of the game’s score. If the visiting team scores in the top of the seventh inning 
but trails in the game, the home team will bat in the bottom of the inning in an attempt to 
win the inning points. 

Extra Innings: Team inning points and individual stat points are not earned in extra innings. 
Only inning points that have carried over from the seventh inning and team game win points 
can be accumulated. No individual stat points will be awarded once a game goes past 
the seventh inning. 

Captain’s Challenges: Each captain will be permitted two (2) video review challenges per 
game, which will be sent to the replay official for a final decision. A challenge must be indi-
cated by one of the two designated team representatives either verbally or visually before 
the next pitch is thrown, before all members of the infield have left their positions and fair 
territory, or before the umpires have left the field of play. A challenge is indicated visually by 
tapping the top of the head with one hand. 

In addition, umpires are allowed to initiate a video review of any call in the reviewable plays 
list once the game reaches the sixth inning.

The following plays can be reviewed: 
1. Whether a batted ball called fair, is fair or foul. 
2. Whether a batted ball called a ground-rule double or home run is fair or foul. 
3. Whether a batted ball called foul that could result in a ground-rule double or home run is 
fair or foul. 
4. Decide scoring players at home plate, including collisions (illegal and/or malicious slides), 
obstruction by a defensive player or timing plays
5. Force tag/play calls
6. Hit-by-pitch calls
7. Placement of runners
8. With runners on base, a no-catch call can be changed to a catch only if it results in a third 
out. With no runners on base, a no-catch call can be changed to a catch at any time. 
9. If the ball left the field of play on a home run
10. All aspects of a scoring play or timing play
11. Obstruction and interference at any base, only if the play in question results or would 
result in the third out of an inning and relates to a scoring/timing play
12. Malicious/flagrant contact
13. Deciding on a foul tip/foul ball at the plate, including a dropped strike

INDIVIDUAL LEADERBOARD
While traditional softball statistics are kept during each Athletes Unlimited Pro Softball game, 
players earn individual points by accumulating those statistics. Points accumulated by sta-
tistics, inning and/or game wins and MVP selections are used to create an individual lead-
erboard, which determines captains for each series and the individual champion at the end 
of the season. 

Points are awarded at the following increments during the game:
Single +10 Points
Double +20 Points
Triple +30 Points
Home Run +40 Points
Stolen Base +10 Points
Caught Stealing -10 Points
Base on Balls +10 Points
Hit By Pitch +8 Points
Sacrifice Fly/Bunt +10 Points

In addition, pitchers are awarded at the following increments during the game:
Out Recorded +4 Points
Earned Run Allowed -10 Points

Every athlete on a team is awarded 10 individual points if the team wins a single inning. If the 
teams score the same number of runs in an inning, the points carry over to the next inning. 

All of the athletes on the winning team in each game are awarded 50 individual points to-
ward the individual leaderboard. The total score determines the overall game winner, which 
means a team may lose multiple innings, but still win the overall game.

A total of three MVPs will be selected following each game by the athletes with the top player 
earning 60 points. The second MVP receives 40 points, while the third MVP claims 20 points. 

Beginning in the 2024 AUX competition, a player may earn 20 leaderboard points by being 
selected as the game’s Defensive MVP. The player will only receive the points if the following 
conditions are met:

• The player is not selected as one of the three Game MVPs
• At least 50 percent of the players eligible must vote for a Defensive MVP

POSTSEASON AWARDS
Medals will be presented to the top four finishers on the leaderboard, the Defensive Player of 
the Year and the Rookie of the Year at the conclusion of the 2024 Athletes Unlimited Pro Soft-
ball season. An All-Defensive Team will also be recognized as part of the closing ceremony.

ATHLETE COMPENSATION
Athletes receive compensation in three ways during an Athletes Unlimited season: base pay, 
win bonuses (inning and game wins) and a leaderboard bonus. Players may also receive an 
additional bonus if their team registers a shutout victory.     

MEDALS
The top four players on the final leaderboard in addition to the Defensive Player of the Year 
and the Rookie of the Year will receive a medal designed and fabricated for Athletes Unlim-
ited by Lisa Issenberg, founder of Kiitellä, inc. The front face of the media represents the 
identity of Athletes Unlimited, while the back face of the medal leans into the specific sport, 
the year, location and words about Athletes Unlimited’s vision, mission and values on and off 
the field - Excellence in Community and Leadership.

THE BOOK OF UNLIMITED
The Book of Unlimited was designed, handmade and bound for Athletes Unlimited. The book 
weighs nearly 25 pounds, measures approximately 12” by 18” and contains nearly 500 pag-
es. The champion, along with all who competed, are inscribed into the book. In addition, The 
Book of Unlimited also contains a history of achievements in Athletes Unlimited, including 
stories, highlights and events. 

The book is opened during the Opening Ceremony for each season and is closed after the 
champion is named and her name is inscribed into the book. The tradition began during 
Athletes Unlimited Softball’s inaugural season in 2020.  
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ALL-STAR TALENT. PLAYOFF INTENSITY.

2024 ATHLETES UNLIMITED PRO SOFTBALL NUMERICAL ROSTER
No. Name Pos. Ht. B/T Hometown School Pronouns Instagram X
00 Rachel Garcia P 5-6 R/R Palmdale, Calif. UCLA She/Her rachel_00_garcia raaaccchhheeell
1 Victoria Hayward OF 5-7 L/L Mountain View, Calif. Washington She/Her victoriahay victoriahayward
2 Sydney Romero MIF 5-7 R/R Murrieta, Calif. Oklahoma She/Her sydsyd2 syd_syd2
3 Odicci Alexander P 5-7 R/R Boydton, Va. James Madison She/Her double_seas 2seas__
4 Georgina Corrick P 6-0 R/R Port Charlotte, Fla. South Florida She/Her georginacorrick georgecorrick
7 Erin Coffel MIF 5-6 R/R Bremen, Ind. Kentucky She/Her erin.coffel erincoffel5
8 Aleshia Ocasio P 5-9 L/R Altamonte, Fla. Florida She/Her aleshiaocasio aleshiaocasio
9 Andrea Filler CIF 5-10 R/R Fort Wayne, Ind. Northwestern She/Her andreafiller andreafiller
10 Kelsey Harshman MIF 5-5 L/R Tucson, Ariz. Wisconsin She/Her kelseyharshman kelsey_harshman
11 Aliyah Andrews OF 5-8 L/R Oldsmar, Fla. LSU She/Her aliyahandrews andrews_aliyah
12 Taylor Edwards C 5-7 R/R Murrieta, Calif. Nebraska She/Her tayylayy12 tayedwards212
13 Sashel Palacios C 5-3 L/R Chula Vista, Calif. Arizona State She/Her seashell_13 seashel_13
14 Josie Muffley MIF 5-5 R/R Portage, Mich. Florida State She/Her jmuff10 josiemuff
17 Anissa Urtez MIF 5-8 R/R Long Beach, Calif. Utah She/Her nniiiss nniiiss_
18 Morgan Zerkle OF 5-8 L/R Milton, W.Va. Marshall She/Her mzerkleee mzerkleee
19 Hannah Flippen MIF 5-4 R/R Bonita, Calif. Utah She/Her hannahflippen hannahflippen
21 Gwen Svekis C 5-9 R/R Davie, Fla. Oregon She/Her gsvekis21 gsvekis21
22 Sis Bates MIF 5-4 L/R Ceres, Calif. Washington She/Her sisbates22 sisbates22
23 Amanda Lorenz OF 5-5 L/L Moorpark, Calif. Florida She/Her amandalorenz amandalorenz18
24 Claire Davidson OF 5-9 L/L Alexandria, Va. Duke She/Her claire7davidson claire7davidson
25 Megan Wiggins OF 5-6 L/R Winder, Ga. Georgia She/Her meganwiggins25 themeganwiggins
26 Sydney McKinney MIF 5-7 L/R Norborne, Mo. Wichita State She/Her sydneymck00 sydneyrmckinney
27 Hope Trautwein P 5-11 R/R Pflugerville, Texas Oklahoma She/Her hope7trautwein hopetraut
28 Haylie McCleney OF 5-4 L/L Morris, Ala. Alabama She/Her hayliemac8 hayliemac8
29 Tori Vidales CIF 5-5 R/R La Porte, Texas Texas A&M She/Her vidalestori vidalestori
30 Jessi Warren CIF 5-6 R/R Tampa, Fla. Florida State She/Her _jessiwarren_ jessicawarren30
31 Kathryn Sandercock P 5-11 R/R McLean, Va. Florida State She/Her kathrynnjeanne k_sandercock
32 Sierra Romero MIF 5-5 R/R Murrieta, Calif. Michigan She/Her sierrajoy32 sierrajoy32
33 Mia Davidson C 5-5 R/R Hillsborough, N.C. Mississippi State She/Her miasky3332 miasky3332
34 Erika Piancastelli OF 5-9 R/R Modena, Italy McNeese State  She/Her urka_20 uurka_20
36 Jordyn Rudd-Lee C 5-9 R/R Greenwood, Ind. Northwestern She/Her jordyn_ruddlee jordynrudd63
38 Baylee Klingler CIF 5-8 R/R Houston, Texas Washington She/Her bayleekling bayleekling
39 Morgan DeBord OF 5-2 L/R Hillsboro, Ore. Minnesota She/Her morgan_debord morgandebord5
40 Alyssa Denham P 6-1 R/R Alvin, Texas Arizona She/Her the_alyssadenham22 denhamalyssa
41 Jordan Roberts C 5-7 R/R Live Oak, Fla. Florida She/Her daily_cup_of_jo_ jordanalyssar14
43 Hannah Borden C 5-10 R/R Trussville, Ala. Southern Miss She/Her hannahborden - 
44 Sharlize Palacios C 5-8 R/R Chula Vista, Calif. UCLA She/Her sharpalacios sharpalacios
48 Bubba Nickles OF 5-8 R/R Merced, Calif. UCLA She/Her bubbanickles madilyn_nickles
50 Peyton St. George P 5-10 R/R Mechanicsville, Va. Duke She/Her peytonstgeorge peytonstg
51 Caroline Jacobsen OF 5-8 R/R Tallahassee, Fla. Clemson She/Her caroline_jacobsen carolinejacobsn
52 Sam Fischer CIF 5-11 R/R Simi Valley, Calif. Loyola Marymount She/Her samfischer52 samfischer52
60 Mariah Mazon P 5-10 R/R Tulare, Calif. Oregon State She/Her mariahmazon mariahmazon
61 Lexi Kilfoyl P 6-2 R/R Land O’Lakes, Fla. Oklahoma State She/Her lexikilfoyl lexikilfoyl
66 Sarah Willis P 5-4 R/R Ontario, Calif.  UCF She/Her swillyyy_ -
68 Jadelyn Allchin OF 5-6 L/R Fountain Valley, Calif. UCLA She/Her jadelynallchin jadelynallchin
70 Karli Spaid OF 5-7 R/R Chicago, Ill. Miami (Ohio) She/Her karli.spaid karlispaid
71 Skylar Wallace MIF 5-10 L/R Woodstock, Ga. Florida She/Her skylar.wallace wallace2skylar 
72 Valerie Cagle P 5-9 L/R Yorktown, Va. Clemson She/Her val_cagle val_cagle
73 Payton Gottshall P 5-9 R/R Massillon, Ohio Tennessee She/Her p.gott pgott33
75 Aubrey Leach MIF 5-4 L/R The Woodlands, Texas Tennessee She/Her aubrey_lynne10 aubrey_lynne10
77 Kelsey Stewart-Hunter CIF 5-6 L/R Wichita, Kan. Florida She/Her kelseystewart stewartkels7
80 Megan Faraimo P 6-0 R/R Oceanside, Calif. UCLA She/Her 8megank meganfaraimo
82 Taylor McQuillin P 5-8 L/L Mission Viejo, Calif.  Arizona She/Her taybeezzyy taybeezzyy
83 Kalei Harding OF 5-10 R/R Murfreesboro, Tenn. Florida State She/Her kaleiharding kaleiharding
86 McKenzie Clark OF 5-5 R/R Myakka City, Fla. Clemson She/Her mckenzie.clark07 mckenzie7_clark
88 Nadia Taylor CIF 5-8 R/R Humble, Texas Texas She/Her njtaylor88 nadiataylor88
91 Kayla Beaver P 6-1 R/R Jackson, Tenn. Alabama She/Her kayla.beaverr kayla.beaverr
97 Delanie Wisz CIF 5-6 R/R Orcutt, Calif. UCLA She/Her delaniewisz -
98 Kayla Kowalik OF 5-9 L/R New Braunfels, Texas Kentucky She/Her kaylakowalik kswaggyyyy
99 Allie Skaggs MIF 5-8 R/R Louisville, Ky. Arizona She/Her skxggs allieskaggs9
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ATHLETE CAUSES
The Athlete Causes program, powered by Give Lively, will provide funding to charities of the players’ choice equal to 100 percent of their season win bonus. Players will also have the oppor-
tunity of creating their own fundraising pages to support the organizations of their choice. 

No. Name Cause
00 Rachel Garcia Women’s Sports Foundation
1 Victoria Hayward Morgan’s Message
2 Sydney Romero Michael Lee Romero Program  
  (International Cancer Advocacy Network)
3 Odicci Alexander Natasha Watley Foundation
4 Georgina Corrick Fighter Foundation
7 Erin Coffel Baby2Baby
8 Aleshia Ocasio Pitch In for Baseball and Softball
9 Andrea Filler Women’s Sports Foundation
10 Kelsey Harshman Pink Fund
11 Aliyah Andrews Natasha Watley Foundation
12 Taylor Edwards The Trevor Project
13 Sashel Palacios Morgan’s Message
14 Josie Muffley ChadTough Defeat DIPG Foundation
17 Anissa Urtez American Cancer Society (Breast Cancer)
18 Morgan Zerkle Natasha Watley Foundation
19 Hannah Flippen Natasha Watley Foundation
21 Gwen Svekis Peaches Foundation
22 Sis Bates American Liver Foundation
23 Amanda Lorenz Friends of Jaclyn
24 Claire Davidson Food Rescue US
25 Megan Wiggins Peaches Foundation
26 Sydney McKinney Beauties & Beasts
27 Hope Trautwein Pink Fund
28 Haylie McCleney The Trevor Project
29 Tori Vidales Books Between Kids Houston
30 Jessi Warren Peaches Foundation
31 Kathryn Sandercock Step Up For Mental Health
32 Sierra Romero Michael Lee Romero Program  
  (International Cancer Advocacy Network)
33 Mia Davidson Muscular Dystrophy Association

No. Name Cause
34 Erika Piancastelli Morgan’s Message
36 Jordyn Rudd-Lee K9s for Warriors
38 Baylee Klingler Pink Fund
39 Morgan DeBord Step Up For Mental Health
40 Alyssa Denham National PKU Alliance
41 Jordan Roberts LUV Michael
43 Hannah Borden CURE Childhood Cancer
44 Sharlize Palacios Natasha Watley Foundation
48 Bubba Nickles Athletes in Action
50 Peyton St. George Morgan’s Message
51 Caroline Jacobsen Morgan’s Message
52 Sam Fischer K9s for Warriors
60 Mariah Mazon Morgan’s Message
61 Lexi Kilfoyl Special Olympics
66 Sarah Willis The Trevor Project
68 Jadelyn Allchin Natasha Watley Foundation
70 Karli Spaid American Foundation for Suicide Prevention
71 Skylar Wallace Friends of Jaclyn
72 Valerie Cagle Morgan’s Message
73 Payton Gottshall The ALS Association
75 Aubrey Leach Pink Fund
77 Kelsey Stewart-Hunter Xtraordinary Joy
80 Megan Faraimo Empowering Pacific Islander Communities (EPIC)
82 Taylor McQuillin Mia Stokes Foundation
83 Kalei Harding Alzheimer’s Association
86 McKenzie Clark Players for Pits
88 Nadia Taylor RBI Austin
91 Kayla Beaver K9s for Warriors
97 Delanie Wisz Peaches Foundation
98 Kayla Kowalik The Trevor Project
99 Allie Skaggs American Foundation for Suicide Prevention
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ALL-STAR TALENT. PLAYOFF INTENSITY.

2024 CHAMPIONSHIP SEASON SCHEDULE AND RESULTS
Date No. Game Broadcast Score MVP 1 (60 Pts.) MVP 2 (40 Pts.) MVP 3 (20 Pts.)
July 26 1 Team Svekis vs. Team Denham ESPN2 6 p.m. CT   
July 26 2 Team Alexander vs. Team Romero ESPN2 8:30 p.m. CT   
July 27 3 Team Romero vs. Team Denham ESPN+ 2 p.m. CT   
July 27 4 Team Svekis vs. Team Alexander ESPN+ 4:30 p.m. CT   
July 28 5 Team Romero vs. Team Svekis ESPN2 1 p.m. CT   
July 28 6 Team Denham vs. Team Alexander Bally Sports 3:30 p.m. CT   
August 2 7 Team Blue vs. Team Orange - 10:30 a.m. CT   
August 2 8 Team Gold vs. Team Purple ESPNU 6:30 p.m. CT   
August 3 9 Team Purple vs. Team Orange ESPN2 4 p.m. CT   
August 3 10 Team Blue vs. Team Gold ESPNU 6:30 p.m. CT   
August 4 11 Team Purple vs. Team Blue ESPN2 2 p.m. CT   
August 4 12 Team Orange vs. Team Gold Bally Sports 4:30 p.m. CT   
August 7 13 Team Blue vs. Team Orange # ESPN2 5 p.m. ET   
August 7 14 Team Gold vs. Team Purple # ESPN2 7:30 p.m. ET   
August 10 15 Team Purple vs. Team Orange Bally Sports 2 p.m. CT   
August 10 16 Team Blue vs. Team Gold Bally Sports 4:30 p.m. CT   
August 11 17 Team Purple vs. Team Blue Bally Sports 2 p.m. CT   
August 11 18 Team Orange vs. Team Gold Bally Sports 4:30 p.m. CT   
August 16 19 Team Blue vs. Team Orange Bally Sports 5 p.m. CT   
August 16 20 Team Gold vs. Team Purple ESPNU 7:30 p.m. CT   
August 17 21 Team Purple vs. Team Orange Bally Sports 2 p.m. CT   
August 17 22 Team Blue vs. Team Gold Bally Sports 4:30 p.m. CT   
August 18 23 Team Purple vs. Team Blue ESPN2 Noon CT   
August 18 24 Team Orange vs. Team Gold ESPN+ 2:30 p.m. CT   
August 23 25 Team Blue vs. Team Orange Bally Sports 5 p.m. CT   
August 23 26 Team Gold vs. Team Purple Bally Sports 7:30 p.m. CT   
August 24 27 Team Purple vs. Team Orange Bally Sports 2 p.m. CT   
August 24 28 Team Blue vs. Team Gold Bally Sports 4:30 p.m. CT   
August 25 29 Team Purple vs. Team Blue ESPNU 2 p.m. CT   
August 25 30 Team Orange vs. Team Gold ESPNU 4:30 p.m. CT   

# - AU Pro Games at the Little League Softball World Series (Greenville, N.C.)

Date Game # Game Winning Pitcher Losing Pitcher Save Time of Game
July 26 1 Team Svekis vs. Team Denham    
July 26 2 Team Alexander vs. Team Romero    
July 27 3 Team Romero vs. Team Denham    
July 27 4 Team Svekis vs. Team Alexander    
July 28 5 Team Romero vs. Team Svekis    
July 28 6 Team Denham vs. Team Alexander    
August 2 7 Team Blue vs. Team Orange    
August 2 8 Team Gold vs. Team Purple    
August 3 9 Team Purple vs. Team Orange    
August 3 10 Team Blue vs. Team Gold    
August 4 11 Team Purple vs. Team Blue    
August 4 12 Team Orange vs. Team Gold    
August 7 13 Team Blue vs. Team Orange #    
August 7 14 Team Gold vs. Team Purple #    
August 10 15 Team Purple vs. Team Orange    
August 10 16 Team Blue vs. Team Gold    
August 11 17 Team Purple vs. Team Blue    
August 11 18 Team Orange vs. Team Gold    
August 16 19 Team Blue vs. Team Orange    
August 16 20 Team Gold vs. Team Purple    
August 17 21 Team Purple vs. Team Orange    
August 17 22 Team Blue vs. Team Gold    
August 18 23 Team Purple vs. Team Blue    
August 18 24 Team Orange vs. Team Gold    
August 23 25 Team Blue vs. Team Orange    
August 23 26 Team Gold vs. Team Purple    
August 24 27 Team Purple vs. Team Orange    
August 24 28 Team Blue vs. Team Gold    
August 25 29 Team Purple vs. Team Blue    
August 25 30 Team Orange vs. Team Gold     

2024 CHAMPIONSHIP SEASON PITCHERS OF RECORD AND GAME TIMES



STATISTICS  •  JULY 26, 2024  |   6

AUPROSPORTS.COM @AUPROSOFTBALL @AUPROSPORTS ATHLETES UNLIMITED

RANK CHANGE NAME TOTAL POINTS WIN POINTS STAT POINTS MVP POINTS
1. 0 Odicci Alexander 1,994 1,390 404 200
2. 0 Alyssa Denham 1,980 1,350 410 220
3. 0 Danielle Gibson 1,822 1,210 392 220
4. 0 Rachel Garcia 1,800 720 800 280
5. 1 Gwen Svekis 1,658 1,350 208 100
6. 3 Sydney Romero 1,600 1,130 310 160
7. 0 Bubba Nickles 1,598 1,130 288 180
8. -3 Aliyah Andrews 1,582 1,220 262 100
9. 1 Kelsey Stewart-Hunter 1,538 1,280 218 40
10. -2 Hannah Flippen 1,524 1,170 254 100
11. 0 Anissa Urtez 1,452 1,080 292 80
12. 1 Sam Fischer 1,450 1,110 260 80
13. 0 Sierra Romero 1,430 1,010 260 160
14. 5 Amanda Lorenz 1,418 980 378 60
15. 0 Jordan Roberts 1,406 1,170 136 100
16. 0 Aleshia Ocasio 1,392 1,140 192 60 
 5 Megan Wiggins 1,392 1,030 282 80 
 -6 Taylor McQuillin 1,392 970 262 160
19. 1 Caroline Jacobsen 1,308 1,040 208 60
20. -3 Mia Davidson 1,298 880 338 80
21. 0 Nadia Taylor 1,292 970 242 80
22. -4 Kathryn Sandercock 1,284 950 254 80
23. 3 Aubrey Leach 1,224 1,030 194 0
24. -1 Megan Faraimo 1,214 630 424 160
25. 3 Haylie  McCleney 1,184 950 234 0
26. 6 Abby Ramirez 1,160 1,040 80 40
27. -3 Josie Muffley 1,158 990 168 0
28. -3 Erika Piancastelli 1,154 920 194 40
29. 2 Georgina Corrick 1,152 800 292 60
30. -3 Morgan Zerkle 1,110 720 310 80
31. 2 Frankie Hammoude 1,078 1,070 8 0
32. -2 Shannon Rhodes 1,074 980 94 0
33. 1 Dejah Mulipola 1,064 700 304 60
34. -5 Mariah Mazon 1,056 650 246 160
35. 2 Andrea Filler 1,022 850 152 20
36. -1 Kelsey Harshman 1,006 630 336 40
37. -1 Delanie Wisz 996 720 216 60
38. 1 Nicole Mendes 980 980 0 0 
 0 Peyton St. George 980 860 100 20
40. 2 Rachel Becker 978 900 38 40
41. 2 Taylor Edwards 972 720 192 60
42. 2 Brooke Yanez 960 980 -20 0
43. 2 DJ Sanders 948 930 18 0
44. -6 Myka Sutherlin 946 930 16 0
45. -4 Tori Vidales 914 590 244 80
46. 2 Haylie Wagner 886 820 66 0
47. 0 Sashel Palacios 870 870 0 0
48. 1 Caleigh Clifton 868 850 18 0
49. -3 Carrie Eberle 854 840 14 0
50. 3 Shannon Saile 830 780 50 0
51. -2 Jessi Warren 790 560 230 0 
 -1 Madi Huskey 790 770 20 0
53. 2 Sis Bates 786 630 156 0
54. -2 Aly Harrell 770 770 0 0
55. -1 Victoria Hayward 740 440 300 0
56. 0 Jazmyn Jackson 700 560 140 0
57. 0 Sydney McKinney 680 620 60 0
58. 0 Lilli Piper 626 460 166 0
59. 0 Gianna Boccagno 590 590 0 0
60. 0 Sydney Littlejohn Watkins 576 590 -14 0

2023 CHAMPIONSHIP SEASON LEADERBOARD
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ALL-STAR TALENT. PLAYOFF INTENSITY.

2023 CHAMPIONSHIP SEASON LEADERBOARD POINTS BY WEEK
PLAYER WEEK ONE WEEK TWO  WEEK THREE WEEK FOUR WEEK FIVE TOTAL POINTS
Odicci Alexander 334 454 568 424 214 1,994
Alyssa Denham 324 184 392 528 552 1,980
Danielle Gibson 306 136 578 514 288 1,822
Rachel Garcia 456 132 342 346 524 1,800
Gwen Svekis 250 188 380 384 456 1,658
Sydney Romero 218 460 270 220 432 1,600
Bubba Nickles 188 532 448 190 240 1,598
Aliyah Andrews 188 260 478 398 258 1,582
Kelsey Stewart-Hunter 288 416 76 380 378 1,538
Hannah Flippen 240 274 394 568 48 1,524
Anissa Urtez 346 378 330 228 170 1,452
Sam Fischer 228 368 240 176 438 1,450
Sierra Romero 408 386 170 238 228 1,430
Amanda Lorenz 340 148 188 224 518 1,418
Jordan Roberts 184 296 340 116 470 1,406
Aleshia Ocasio 176 462 138 370 246 1,392
Megan Wiggins 168 356 286 214 368 1,392
Taylor McQuillin 204 430 242 230 286 1,392
Caroline Jacobsen 244 228 68 390 378 1,308
Mia Davidson 314 514 224 202 44 1,298
Nadia Taylor 138 358 350 210 236 1,292
Kathryn Sandercock 200 280 448 196 160 1,284
Aubrey Leach 206 276 210 128 404 1,224
Megan Faraimo 352 498 124 140 100 1,214
Haylie  McCleney 274 256 84 164 406 1,184
Abby Ramirez 120 330 80 370 260 1,160
Josie Muffley 248 150 380 220 160 1,158
Erika Piancastelli 268 288 290 130 178 1,154
Georgina Corrick 238 166 108 132 508 1,152
Morgan Zerkle 380 162 238 126 204 1,110
Frankie Hammoude 230 240 340 110 158 1,078
Shannon Rhodes 180 394 140 340 20 1,074
Dejah Mulipola 150 106 116 454 238 1,064
Mariah Mazon 328 128 376 234 -10 1,056
Andrea Filler 158 280 216 148 220 1,022
Kelsey Harshman 158 174 398 228 48 1,006
Delanie Wisz 260 140 48 520 28 996
Nicole Mendes 230 240 200 100 210 980
Peyton St. George 268 68 232 186 226 980
Rachel Becker 220 158 140 120 340 978
Taylor Edwards 210 78 208 258 218 972
Brooke Yanez 138 238 30 340 214 960
DJ Sanders 238 50 340 110 210 948
Myka Sutherlin 222 226 340 134 24 946
Tori Vidales 218 308 60 288 40 914
Haylie Wagner 266 96 40 132 352 886
Sashel Palacios 120 330 40 170 210 870
Caleigh Clifton 150 50 150 178 340 868
Carrie Eberle 148 336 202 154 14 854
Shannon Saile 176 70 132 112 340 830
Jessi Warren 148 88 218 186 150 790
Madi Huskey 120 50 360 110 150 790
Sis Bates 240 50 128 138 230 786
Aly Harrell 150 100 200 170 150 770
Victoria Hayward 292 116 88 176 68 740
Jazmyn Jackson 146 86 210 218 40 700
Sydney McKinney 130 140 50 330 30 680
Lilli Piper 188 100 190 110 38 626
Gianna Boccagno 220 100 140 110 20 590
Sydney Littlejohn Watkins 194 2 160 70 150 576
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2023 FINAL CHAMPIONSHIP SEASON BATTING STATISTICS
NAME LPTS GP GS AVG OB% SLG% AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB HBP SO TB SF SH SB SBA
Odicci Alexander 1,994 6 6 .067 .176 .067 15 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 7 1 0 0 0 0
Aliyah Andrews 1,582 15 15 .400 .449 .467 45 8 18 3 0 0 1 4 0 6 21 0 0 4 5
Sis Bates 786 15 15 .171 .209 .244 41 2 7 0 0 1 1 2 0 6 10 0 1 3 3
Rachel Becker 978 8 6 .125 .176 .188 16 1 2 1 0 0 4 1 0 7 3 0 0 0 0
Gianna Boccagno 590 1 0 .000 .000 .000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Caleigh Clifton 868 9 3 .111 .200 .111 9 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mia Davidson 1,298 15 15 .211 .444 .553 38 6 8 1 0 4 10 6 10 11 21 0 0 0 0
Taylor Edwards 972 14 13 .282 .349 .410 39 3 11 5 0 0 3 3 1 3 16 0 0 0 0
Andrea Filler 1,022 15 14 .184 .262 .289 38 2 7 1 0 1 3 1 3 7 11 0 1 0 0
Sam Fischer 1,450 15 15 .273 .347 .500 44 5 12 2 1 2 5 4 1 8 22 0 0 0 0
Hannah Flippen 1,524 15 15 .214 .340 .381 42 4 9 1 0 2 7 7 1 7 16 0 1 2 2
Rachel Garcia 1,800 14 14 .250 .348 .675 40 6 10 2 0 5 10 5 1 4 27 0 1 1 1
Danielle Gibson 1,822 15 15 .395 .491 .721 43 12 17 5 0 3 14 8 1 6 31 1 0 0 0
Frankie Hammoude 1,078 8 1 .000 .083 .000 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0
Aly Harrell 770 3 1 .000 .000 .000 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Kelsey Harshman 1,006 15 15 .319 .407 .511 47 4 15 3 0 2 4 6 1 10 24 0 0 3 3
Victoria Hayward 740 15 15 .298 .421 .298 47 9 14 0 0 0 1 10 0 5 14 0 2 5 5
Madi Huskey 790 8 6 .133 .133 .133 15 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0
Jazmyn Jackson 700 15 15 .200 .300 .229 35 2 7 1 0 0 0 3 2 10 8 0 2 0 0
Caroline Jacobsen 1,308 15 14 .175 .283 .400 40 6 7 3 0 2 3 5 1 17 16 0 0 0 0
Aubrey Leach 1,224 15 15 .205 .340 .256 39 6 8 2 0 0 1 8 0 11 10 0 2 1 1
Amanda Lorenz 1,418 15 15 .478 .579 .630 46 7 22 2 1 1 6 11 0 8 29 0 0 0 0
Haylie McCleney 1,184 15 15 .143 .345 .214 42 6 6 3 0 0 4 13 0 9 9 0 2 2 2
Sydney McKinney 680 12 9 .222 .222 .222 27 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 0 0 0 1
Nicole Mendes 980 4 0 .000 .000 .000 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josie Muffley 1,158 15 15 .200 .222 .286 35 3 7 3 0 0 2 1 0 4 10 0 4 2 2
Dejah Mulipola 1,064 15 15 .250 .365 .523 44 7 11 3 0 3 10 6 2 9 23 0 0 1 1
Bubba Nickles 1,598 15 15 .280 .351 .460 50 9 14 3 0 2 11 5 1 6 23 1 0 0 0
Aleshia Ocasio 1,392 1 1 .500 .667 .500 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sashel Palacios 870 4 1 .000 .000 .000 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Erika Piancastelli 1,154 15 15 .295 .340 .409 44 4 13 2 0 1 7 3 0 10 18 0 0 0 1
Lilli Piper 626 15 13 .189 .231 .351 37 3 7 0 0 2 4 1 1 4 13 0 2 0 0
Abby Ramirez 1,160 8 8 .286 .286 .333 21 3 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 0 1 0 0
Shannon Rhodes 1,074 12 9 .069 .152 .172 29 2 2 0 0 1 5 1 2 10 5 1 0 1 1
Jordan Roberts 1,406 14 12 .152 .300 .242 33 2 5 0 0 1 4 5 2 13 8 0 0 0 0
Sierra Romero 1,430 15 15 .260 .327 .440 50 2 13 4 1 1 7 5 0 8 22 0 0 0 0
Sydney Romero 1,600 15 15 .225 .380 .525 40 5 9 1 1 3 11 3 7 3 21 0 1 1 1
DJ Sanders 948 7 3 .111 .200 .111 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 0
Kelsey Stewart-Hunter 1,538 15 15 .245 .322 .283 53 11 13 2 0 0 4 5 1 9 15 0 1 1 1
Gwen Svekis 1,658 15 15 .209 .320 .349 43 6 9 0 0 2 7 6 1 9 15 0 1 1 1
Nadia Taylor 1,292 15 14 .310 .370 .500 42 4 13 2 0 2 7 3 1 9 21 0 0 0 0
Anissa Urtez 1,452 15 15 .261 .314 .500 46 5 12 2 0 3 9 4 0 9 23 1 2 0 0
Tori Vidales 914 15 15 .311 .354 .467 45 5 14 1 0 2 7 3 0 8 21 0 0 1 1
Jessi Warren 790 15 15 .209 .292 .419 43 4 9 3 0 2 3 2 3 9 18 0 0 1 1
Megan Wiggins 1,392 15 15 .186 .327 .465 43 6 8 1 1 3 5 9 0 6 20 0 1 0 0
Delanie Wisz 996 15 15 .229 .255 .396 48 4 11 2 0 2 8 2 0 6 19 1 0 0 0
Morgan Zerkle 1,110 15 15 .366 .481 .512 41 10 15 1 1 1 3 10 0 11 21 1 0 1 2

2023 FINAL CHAMPIONSHIP SEASON PITCHING STATISTICS
NAME LPTS ERA APP GS W-L SV CG SHO IP R ER H BB SO HR B/AVG WP HP
Odicci Alexander 1,994 2.15 13 5 2-1 2 0 0 42.1 14 13 30 16 42 5 .196 3 5
Georgina Corrick 1,152 2.33 11 4 1-4 0 1 1 36.0 13 12 28 14 35 3 .207 0 4
Alyssa Denham 1,980 1.51 12 9 7-1 0 0 0 41.2 11 9 32 12 19 2 .216 0 6
Carrie Eberle 854 7.68 6 3 0-2 0 0 0 13.2 16 15 25 10 8 1 .410 2 0
Megan Faraimo 1,214 2.87 12 7 3-3 0 2 1 53.2 23 22 49 16 46 8 .240 0 1
Rachel Garcia 1,800 2.45 13 8 5-3 0 0 0 54.1 19 19 34 33 66 7 .179 1 13
Sydney Littlejohn Watkins 584 9.41 9 0 0-2 1 0 0 9.2 13 13 20 6 5 2 .408 0 2
Mariah Mazon 1,056 2.90 10 2 5-2 0 0 0 31.1 15 13 30 9 14 2 .246 2 2
Taylor McQuillin 1,392 2.15 10 4 3-1 1 0 0 29.1 9 9 17 15 34 3 .172 2 2
Aleshia Ocasio 1,392 2.86 9 4 2-4 2 0 0 22.0 9 9 20 8 7 4 .250 0 4
Shannon Saile 830 4.20 4 1 0-0 0 0 0 8.1 5 5 7 7 8 1 .226 1 2
Kathryn Sandercock 1,284 2.05 12 3 2-4 3 0 0 30.2 16 9 33 3 13 3 .260 0 0
Peyton St. George 980 4.58 7 5 0-2 0 0 0 18.1 18 12 27 9 12 6 .338 0 3
Myka Sutherlin 946 6.00 4 2 0-0 0 0 0 4.2 4 4 6 7 1 2 .286 0 1
Haylie Wagner 886 2.63 4 1 0-0 0 0 0 8.0 6 3 13 3 1 2 .351 0 1
Brooke Yanez 960 10.50 5 2 0-1 0 0 0 6.2 10 10 12 5 2 3 .387 0 1
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2024 CHAMPIONSHIP SEASON DRAFT RESULTS (BY TEAM)

WEEK ONE: JULY 26-28
ROUND TEAM ALEXANDER (GOLD) TEAM DENHAM (ORANGE) TEAM SVEKIS (BLUE) TEAM [SYDNEY] ROMERO (PURPLE)
Captain Odicci Alexander (P) Alyssa Denham (P) Gwen Svekis (C) Sydney Romero (MIF)
1 Mariah Mazon (P) Taylor McQuillin (P) Megan Faraimo (P) Lexi Kilfoyl (P)
2 Mia Davidson (C) Amanda Lorenz (OF) Jessi Warren (CIF) Rachel Garcia (P)
3 Bubba Nickles (OF) Skylar Wallace (MIF) Hannah Flippen (MIF) Sierra Romero (MIF)
4 Aubrey Leach (MIF) Tori Vidales (CIF) Kathryn Sandercock (P) Taylor Edwards (C)
5 Kalei Harding (OF) Morgan Zerkle (OF) Anissa Urtez (MIF) Haylie McCleney (OF)
6 Sydney McKinney (MIF) Sarah Willis (P) Sharlize Palacios (C) Delanie Wisz (CIF)
7 Kayla Kowalik (OF) Erin Coffel (MIF) Victoria Hayward (OF) Payton Gottshall (P)
8 Sam Fischer (CIF) Kelsey Harshman (MIF) Aliyah Andrews (OF) Kelsey Stewart-Hunter (CIF)
9 Nadia Taylor (CIF) Sashel Palacios (C) Georgina Corrick (P) Claire Davidson (OF)
10 Jadelyn Allchin (OF) Erika Piancastelli (OF) Peyton St. George (P) Aleshia Ocasio (P)
11 Josie Muffley (MIF) Jordan Roberts (C) Baylee Klingler (CIF) Caroline Jacobsen (OF)
12 Hope Trautwein (P) Valerie Cagle (P) Karli Spaid (OF) Jordyn Rudd-Lee (C)
13 Hannah Borden (C) Megan Wiggins (OF) Morgan DeBord (OF) McKenzie Clark (OF)
14 Kayla Beaver (P) Andrea Filler (CIF) Sis Bates (MIF) Allie Skaggs (MIF)

WEEK TWO: AUGUST 2-4
ROUND TEAM TBA (GOLD) TEAM TBA (ORANGE) TEAM TBA (BLUE) TEAM TBA (PURPLE)
Captain    
1    
2    
3    
4    
5    
6    
7    
8    
9    
10    
11    
12    
13    
14    

WEEK THREE: AUGUST 7-11
ROUND TEAM TBA (GOLD) TEAM TBA (ORANGE) TEAM TBA (BLUE) TEAM TBA (PURPLE)
Captain    
1    
2    
3    
4    
5    
6    
7    
8    
9    
10    
11    
12    
13    
14    
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2024 CHAMPIONSHIP SEASON DRAFT RESULTS (BY OVERALL ORDER)
DRAFT PICK WEEK ONE WEEK TWO WEEK THREE WEEK FOUR WEEK FIVE
Captain Odicci Alexander (P)    
Captain Alyssa Denham (P)    
Captain Gwen Svekis (C)    
Captain Sydney Romero (MIF)    
1 Lexi Kilfoyl (P)    
2 Megan Faraimo (P)    
3 Taylor McQuillin (P)    
4 Mariah Mazon (P)    
5 Mia Davidson (C)    
6 Amanda Lorenz (OF)    
7 Jessi Warren (CIF)    
8 Rachel Garcia (P)    
9 Sierra Romero (MIF)    
10 Hannah Flippen (MIF)    
11 Skylar Wallace (MIF)    
12 Bubba Nickles (OF)    
13 Aubrey Leach (MIF)    
14 Tori Vidales (CIF)    
15 Kathryn Sandercock (P)    
16 Taylor Edwards (C)    
17 Haylie McCleney (OF)    
18 Anissa Urtez (MIF)    
19 Morgan Zerkle (OF)    
20 Kalei Harding (OF)    
21 Sydney McKinney (MIF)    
22 Sarah Willis (P)    
23 Sharlize Palacios (C)    
24 Delanie Wisz (CIF)    
25 Payton Gottshall (P)    
26 Victoria Hayward (OF)    
27 Erin Coffel (MIF)    
28 Kayla Kowalik (OF)    
29 Sam Fischer (CIF)    
30 Kelsey Harshman (MIF)    
31 Aliyah Andrews (OF)    
32 Kelsey Stewart-Hunter (CIF)    
33 Claire Davidson (OF)    
34 Georgina Corrick (P)    
35 Sashel Palacios (C)    
36 Nadia Taylor (CIF)    
37 Jadelyn Allchin (OF)    
38 Erika Piancastelli (OF)    
39 Peyton St. George (P)    
40 Aleshia Ocasio (P)    
41 Caroline Jacobsen (OF)    
42 Baylee Klingler (CIF)    
43 Jordan Roberts (C)    
44 Josie Muffley (MIF)    
45 Hope Trautwein (P)    
46 Valerie Cagle (P)    
47 Karli Spaid (OF)    
48 Jordyn Rudd-Lee (C)    
49 McKenzie Clark (OF)    
50 Morgan DeBord (OF)    
51 Megan Wiggins (OF)    
52 Hannah Borden (C)    
53 Kayla Beaver (P)    
54 Andrea Filler (CIF)    
55 Sis Bates (MIF)    
56 Allie Skaggs (MIF)    



2024 ATHLETES UNLIMITED PRO SOFTBALL HEADSHOT ROSTER

73 Payton
GOTTSHALL 75 Aubrey

LEACH 77 Kelsey
STEWART-HUNTER 80 Megan 

FARAIMO 82 Taylor 
McQUILLIN 83 Kalei 

HARDING 86 McKenzie
CLARK 88 Nadia

TAYLOR

00 Rachel
GARCIA 1 Victoria

HAYWARD 2 Sydney
ROMERO 3 Odicci

ALEXANDER 4 Georgina
CORRICK 7 Erin

COFFEL 8 Aleshia
OCASIO 9 Andrea

FILLER

10 Kelsey
HARSHMAN 11 Aliyah

ANDREWS 12 Taylor
EDWARDS 13 Sashel

PALACIOS 14 Josie
MUFFLEY 17 Anissa

URTEZ 18 Morgan
ZERKLE 19 Hannah

FLIPPEN

21 Gwen
SVEKIS 22 Sis

BATES 23 Amanda
LORENZ 24 Claire

DAVIDSON 25 Megan
WIGGINS 26 Sydney

McKINNEY 27 Hope
TRAUTWEIN 28 Haylie

McCLENEY

29 Tori
VIDALES 30 Jessi

WARREN 31 Kathryn
SANDERCOCK 32 Sierra

ROMERO 33 Mia
DAVIDSON 34 Erika

PIANCASTELLI 36 Jordyn
RUDD-LEE 38 Baylee

KLINGLER

39 Morgan
DEBORD 41 Jordan

ROBERTS 43 Hannah
BORDEN 44 Sharlize

PALACIOS 48 Bubba
NICKLES 50 Peyton

ST. GEORGE 51 Caroline
JACOBSEN

52 Sam
FISCHER 60 Mariah

MAZON 61 Lexi
KILFOYL 66 Sarah

WILLIS 68 Bubba
NICKLES 70 Karli

SPAID 71 Skylar
WALLACE 72 Valerie

CAGLE

91 Kayla
BEAVER 97 Delanie

WISZ 98 Kayla 
KOWALIK 99 Allie

SKAGGS

40 Alyssa
DENHAM

Caroline
HARDY

Bailey
LANGE

Courtney
OGLE

Alyssa
LOZA

Hunter
SEGARS

Emily
CAROSONE


